TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
B Chassis number Asa licabl
9 Engine number or
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
n
o
U
motor
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P. (Maximum power) 60.5 Kw @ 3200 rpm
72. Cubic ca ci 2523 cc
13. Makers classification Mahindra CRUZIO 38OOWB OBD2 36+D SCH
BS-VI
74. Wheel base 3800 mm
15. Seatin ca acit 35+A+D
16. Colour Asa licable
77. ULW unladen wei ht 4370 K s
18. Gross vehicte
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight)
the manufactu
as certified by
rer
G.v.w. ( 6700 Kgs.
t, description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
Numbe
ma nufacturer
a Front axle 7.50 R16
16 PR 124
LT LT1 P4 R 1 2 1 M8 72/ 05 1R 6
1 2 0 M
b Rear Axle 7.50 R16
16 PR 124
LT 14PR 722/7tB t4; 7.50 R16 LT
20. Iste red Ax eI wer ht
a Front Axle Faw 2500 K S
b Rear Axle Raw 4200 K s
Dimension
a Overall len th 7150 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width
2225 mm
2200 mm
d Overall hei ht 2900 mm
Veh icle
6.
As applicable
19.
1
120 M
2L,
3
Min. Ground Clearance 190 mm
22. S ee d r onp r SI e d m t n( p IfU ctin no
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. Pre-set speed limitMax Speed/ 91 Kmph (Pre set
as per GSR 290)
(Pre set to 60 kmph for School Bus as per
toB0kmph for Staff Bus
GSR 290
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approvar certificate number AAPN o26a. Fo2.
Dated: 13.O1.2O23 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it
is certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act
1988 and rules made there under.
Arr the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by th.e testing agencies concerned,